
BILTEN   PRVENSTVO CRNE GORE  2015. 

SERIJSKI VAZDUSNI PROGRAM 

  

  

  

 Rezultati ekipno 

  

pionirke :                                                                                                                                                         
1.Donje luge-Berane (Basic,Jelic,Akovic)                                 476,                                                                       
2.Jastreb-Berane(Bubanja,Dzudovic,Rovcanin)                    429,                                                           
3.Gorstak-Kolasin(Gosnjic,Medenica,Ppopovic)                    420,                                                       
4.Centar-  Pljevlja(Zukovic.Pantovic,Boskovic)                       418   

pioniri   :                                                                                                                                            
1.Donje luge-Berane(Devic,Devic,Labudovic)                          509,                                                   
2.Jastreb-Berane (Paunovic, Vujovic,Ralevic)                         483 ,                                                    
3.Berane-Berane (Babovic,Drobnjak,Babovic)                        461,                                                           
4.7,9 mm-Andrijevica(Vulevic,Marijanovic,Vulevic)             430,                                                       
4.Nikšić-Niksic(Tadic,Dedovic,Nikolic)                                    430,                                                          
6.Gorstak-Kolasin(Medenica,Puletic,Scepanovic)                  421,                                                             
7.Centar-Podgorica(Uskokovic,Sekaric,Vukcevic)                  408,                                                          
8.SC Niksic-Niksic (Pejanovic,Krivokapic,Damjanovic)        399,                                         
9.M.M. Burzan-Podgorica(Vvukcevic,Lukovac,Pekovic)        378 

juniorke :                                                                                                                                            
1.Berane-Berane (Jevric,Soskic,Kljajic )                                   1010,                                  
2.Brskovo-Mojkovac(Coric,Bogavac,Coric)                               995,                                                  
3.Donje luge-Berane (Dabetic,Scekic,Basic)                             901,                                  
4.Jastreb-Berane(Dzudovic,Bubanja ,Rovcanin)                     865 

juniori   :                                                                                                                                                   
1.Berane-Berane (Djuraskovic,Babovic,Ceman)                     1019,                                                 
2.Donje luge –Berane (Labudovic,Devic,Obadovic)              1006,                                      
3.Jastreb-Berane(Paunovic,Vujovic,Ralevic)                            992,                                 
4.Gorstak-Kolasin (Puletic,Kljajic ,Jelic)                                   949                               



seniorke :                                                                                                                                    
1.Brskovo-Mojkovac(Coric,Bogavac,Coric)                              1011,                                                                                                                                            
2.Berane-Berane(Kljajic,Jevric,Soskic)                                     946,                                                  
3.Donje luge-Berane (Bubanja,Scekic,Dabetic)                       909 

seniori :                                                                                                                                                
1.Centar-Podgorica(Vukcevic,Knezevic,Markovic)                1025,                                      
2.Berane-Berane (Ceman,Radevic,Djuraskovic)                     1010,                                                      
3.Brskovo-Mojkovac(Novakovic,Coric,Vukadinovic)            1008,                                                    
4.Gorstak-Kolasin(Vlahovic,Vlahovic,Puletic)                          983,                                   
5.Donje luge-Berane(Culafic,Marsenic,Zecevic)                       947,                                                
6. 7,9 mm –Andrijevica (Jelic,Vukajlovic,Vukajlovic)             934,                             
7.Telekom-Podgorica(Raspopovic,Rraspopovic,,Marunovic)854,                                  
8.Kovacnica-Podgorica(Djerkovic,Rakovic,Mugosa)               763                                            

 

 

Rezultati-pojedinacno 

 

pionirke 

Ime I prezime klub              poeni 

1. Marija Zukovic  
2.Ana Vusovic 
3.Jelena Radovic 
4.Milka Dzudovic   
5.Nada Basic 
6.Andrea Jelic 
7.Marija Akovic 
8.Jovana Popovic 
9.Jovana Marusic 
10.Milica Bubanja 
11.Darinka Bulatovic 
12.Ivana Medenica 
13.Sara Pantovic 
14.Marija Gosnjic 
15.Zorana Kankaras 
16.Marija Rovcanin 
17.Jovana Boskovic 
18.Isidora Saranovic 

Centar-Pljevlja     
Celik-Niksic 
SC Niksic-Niksic 
Jastreb-Berane 
Donje luge-Berane 
Donje luge-Berane 
Donje luge-Berane 
Gorstak-Kolasin 
Niksic-Niksic 
Jastreb-Berane 
Gorstak Kolasin 
Gorstak-Kolasin 
Centar-Pljevlja 
Gorstak-Kolasin 
SC Niksic-Niksic 
Jastreb-Berane 
Centar-Pljevlja 
Centar-Podgorica                     

             165 
             163 
             162 
             161 
             159 
             159 
             158 
             154 
             149 
             143 
             137 
             136 
             132 
             130 
             126 
             125 
             121 
              98 
 



pioniri 

Ime I prezime klub    poeni 

1.Aleksandar Basic 
2.Mileta Labudovic 
3.Miljan Devic     
4.Vuk Vujovic   
5.Imar Srna 
6.Radovan Babovic 
7.Lazar Paunovic 
8.Novak Devic 
9.Ratko  Drobnjak 
10.Andrija Obadovic 
10.Predrag Danilovic 
12.Irnes Ajanovic 
13.Nemanja Medenica 
14.Lazar Dedovic 
15.Danilo Ralevic 
16.Aleksa Marijanovic 
17.Nikola Novakovic 
18.Andrej Krivokapic 
19.Nikola Tadic 
20.Boban Uskokovic 
21.Milos Vukcevic 
22.Marko Vulevic 
23.Sasa Vukovic 
24.Stefan Babovic 
25.Uros Scepanovic 
26.Luka Pekovic 
27.Nemanja Akovic 
28.Nikola Damjanovic 
29.Marko Nikolic 
30.Luka Puletic 
31.Veljko Nikcevic 
32.Nemanja Sekaric 
33.Matija Vukcevic 
34.Slobodan Lukovac 
35.Ivan Pejanovic 
 
 
 

Donje luge-Berane     
Donje luge-Berane 
Donje luge-Berane 
Jastreb-Berane 
Centar-Pljevlja 
Berane-Berane 
Jastreb-Berane 
Donj eluge-Berane 
Berane-Berane 
Donje luge-Berane 
Berane-Berane 
Centar-Pljevlja 
Gorstak -Kolasin 
Niksic-Niksic 
Jastreb–Berane 
7,9mm-Andrijevica 
Brskovo-Mojkovac 
SC Niksic-Niksic 
Niksic-Niksic 
Centar-Podgorica 
Centar-Podgorica 
7,9mm-Andrijevica 
7,9mm-Andrijevica 
Berane-Berane 
Gorstak-Kolasin 
M.M.Burzan-Podgorica  
Donje luge-Berane 
SC Niksic-Niksic 
Niksic-Niksic 
Gorstak-Kolasin 
SC Niksic-Niksic 
Centar-Ppodgorica 
M.M.Burzan-Podgorica 
M.M.Burzan-Podgorica 
SC Niksic-Niksic 

 
 

             175 
             174 
             172 
             167 
             165 
             164 
             163 
             163 
             160 
             157 
             157 
             156 
             155 
             154 
             153 
             153 
             149 
             148 
             144 
             144 
             141 
             139 
             138 
             137 
             135 
             135 
             134 
             134 
             132 
              131 
              128 
              123 
              122 
              121 
              117 

juniorke 

Ime I prezime klub              poeni 

1.Tara Coric 
2.Lidija Jevric 
3.Andjela Coric    
4.Jovana Soskic   
5.Andrea Jelic   

Brskovo-Mojkovac    
Berane-Berane 
Brskovo-Mojkovac 
Berane-Berane 
Donje luge-Berane 

             355 
             345 
             342 
             340 
             337  



6.Ana Vusovic 
7.Bobana Vlahovic 
8.Mirjana Kljajic 
9.Andjela Vukicevic 
10.Nada Basic 
11.Ana Scekic 
12.Ivana Medenica 
13.Ana Bozovic 
14.Milka Dzudovic 
15.Teodora Bogavac 
16.Jelena Radovic 
17.Milica Bubanja 
18.Marija Rovcanin 
19.Radmila Jokic 
20.Sanja Dabetic 
 
 

Celik-Niksic 
Berane-Berane   
Berane-Berane 
Niksic-Niksic 
Donje luge-Berane 
Donje luge-Berane 
Korstak-Kolasin 
Donje luge-Berane 
Jastreb-Berane 
Brskovo-Mojkovac 
SC Nniksic-Niksic 
Jastreb-Berane 
Jastreb-Berane 
Brskovo-Mojkovac 
Donje luge-Berane 

 
 

               328 
               327 
               325 
               323 
               321 
               313 
               313 
               312 
               310 
               298 
               290 
               285 
               270 
               269 
               267 
 
 

 

juniori 

Ime I prezime klub              poeni 

1.Filip Djuraskovic 
2.Lazar Paunovic 
3.Miljan Devic 
4.Novak Devic  
5.Igor Puletic 
6.Mileta Labudovic 
7.Medut Ceman 
8.Andrija Obadovic  
9.Boban Baletic 
10.Danilo Ralevic 
11.Radovan Babovic 
12.Marko Jankovic 
13.Ratko  Drobnjak 
14.Martin Kljajic 
15.Boban Radevic 
16.Balsa Cukic 
17.Jovan Jelic 
18.Jovan Vukovic 
19.Marko Bulatovic 
 
 
 

Berane-Berane     
Donje luge-Berane 
Donje luge-Berane 
Donje luge -Berane 
Gorstak-Kolasin 
Donje luge-Berane 
Berane-Berane 
Donje luge-Berane 
Celik-Niksic 
Jastreb-Berane 
Berane-Berane 
Gorstak-Kolasin 
Berane-Berane 
Gorstak-Kolasin 
Berane-Berane 
Berane-Berane 
Gorstak –Kolasin 
Donje luge-Berane 
Niksic-Niksic 
 

             358 
             341 
             340 
             338 
             335 
             335 
             333 
             333 
             332 
             325 
             323 
             321 
             317 
             315 
             301 
             301 
             299 
             297 
             255 

 

 



seniorke 

Ime I prezime klub                     poeni 

1.Tara Coric  
2.Andjela Coric 
3.Ljubica Bozovic   
4.Sandra Martic   
5.Irena Vukcevic 
6.Jovana Soskic 
7.Teodora Bogavac 
8.Jelena Mojasevic 
9.Lidija Jevric 
10.Sanja Dabetic 
11.Mirjana Kljajic 
12.Ana  Scekic 
13.Jovana Bubanja 
14.Bobana Vlahovic 
15.Ivana Radunovic 
16.Jadranka Scepanovic 

Brskovo-Mojkovac 
Brskovo-Mojkovac 
Celik-Niksic 
Centar-Pljevlja 
Centar-Podgorica 
Berane –Berane 
Brskovo-Mojkovac 
Donje luge-Berane 
Berane-Berane 
Donje luge-Berane 
Berane-Berane 
Donje luge-Berane 
Donje luge-Berane 
Berane-Berane 
Donje luge-Berane 
Centar-Podgorica 

 

                   347 
                   345 
                   338 
                   337 
                   331 
                   321 
                   319 
                   317 
                   315 
                   314 
                   310 
                   306 
                   289 
                   283 
                   280 
                   264 
              
 
 

seniori 

Ime I prezime klub                     poeni 

1.Filip Djuraskovic 
2.Igor Puletic 
3.Milan Markovic 
4.Milisav Vukadinovic   
5.Branko  Markovic 
6.Mladen Knezevic 
7.Dragan Coric 
8.Zarko Vukajlovic  
9.Aleksandar Jelic 
10.Zoran Vukcevic 
11.Vojislav Zecevic 
12.Milic Radevic 
13.Dragutin Vucinic 
14.Bahrija Kujundzic 
15.Vuk Vujovic  
16.Dragan Novakovic 
17.Dragan Vlahovic 
18.Medut Ceman 
19.Veselin  Vlahovic 
20.Dusan Culafic 
21.Dejan Marsenic 
22.Milutin Raspopovic 
23.Dragutin Raspopovic 
24.Dejan Vukajlovic 

Berane-Berane     
Gorstak-Kolasin 
Centar-Podgorica 
Brskovo-Mojkovac 
Centar-Pljevlja 
Centar-Podgorica 
Brskovo-Mojkovac 
7,9mm-Andrijevica 
7,9mm-Andrijevica 
Centar-Podgorica 
Donje luge-Berane 
Berane-Berane 
Tref auto-Podgorica 
Centar-Pljevlja 
Jastreb-Berane 
Brskovo-Mojkovac 
Gorstak-Kolasin 
Berane-Berane 
Gorstak-Kolasin 
Donje luge-Berane 
Donje luge-Berane 
Telekom-Podgorica 
Telekom-Podgorica 
7,9mm-Andrijevica 

                   360 
                   354 
                   349 
                   345 
                   342 
                   340 
                   339 
                   339 
                   336 
                   336 
                   334 
                   332 
                   330 
                   328 
                   326 
                   324 
                   319 
                   318 
                   310 
                   309 
                   304 
                   300 
                   296 
                   289 



25.Bozidar Djurovic 
26.Vukadin Rakovic 
27.Zdravko  Djerkovic 
28.Mirko Marunovic 
29.Predrag Rakovic 
30.Branko Mugosa 
 

Centar-Podgorica 
Kovacnica-Podgorica 
Kovacnica-Podgorica 
Telekom-Podgorica 
Kovacnica-Podgorica 
Kovanica-Podgorica 

                   281 
                   271 
                   265 
                   258 
                   232 
                    227 

  

 

 


